
                               THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED                                                    

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

          KHAIRPUR MIRS           

                                BUS NO:01 
                                          GSF-317 
             RASOOLABAD-HINGORJA–SOBHODERO TO   

                                          BBSUTSD, KHP 

 

 

 

      

     Driver: Umair Ali Dasti 

     Dated:   03-01-2025 

  

 

 

 

              

 

 

  

S.NO ROUTE  TIMING 
1 Rasolabad Bypass 6:35am 

2 Hingorja 6:45am 

3 Shah G Machine 6:50am 

4 Gade –G 6:52am 

5 Sobhodero 7:15am 

6 Ranipur 7:45am 

7 Gambat Bypass 7:55am 

8 Khuhra Bypass 8:00am 

9 Mosani  Stop 8:10am 

10 Tando Masti Bypass 8:20am 

11 Shah Hussain Bypass 8:40am 

12 Luqman Phatak 8:45am 

13 Chandia Mor 8:50am 

14 University 8:55am 



                  THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED                                                          

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

       KHAIRPUR MIRS           

BUS NO:02 
                  GSF-321 

AHMED PUR -KHAIRPUR CITY TO BBSUTSD, KHP 

 
                                                   

        

 
Driver: Abdullah Maitlo 

            Dated:  03-01-2025 

 

 

 

 

 
          

S.NO ROUTE  TIMING 
1 Ahmed Pur 7:20 am 

2 Dhang 7:25 am 

3 Larik Stop 7:27 am 

4 Kanhar Mor           7:30 am 

5 Ansari CNG Pump 7:40 am 

6 Pir Goth Gate 7:50 am 

7 Zahid Hotel 7:55 am 

8 Wada Machi 8:00 am 

9 Mang Taghar 8:05 am 

11 Daud Goth 8:10 am 

12 Mehran Campus Pull 8:30 am 

13 Gharhi Pull 8:35 am 

14 NBP Main Branch 8:40 am 

15 Civic Center 8:42 am 

16 Khaki Shah Pull 8:45 am 

17 Luqman Phatak 8:50 am 

18 Chandia Mor 8:55 am 

19 University 8:58 am 



                      THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED                                                 

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

        KHAIRPUR MIRS           

                               BUS NO:03 
                                        GSF-319 

      SUKKUR -ROHRI TO BBSUTSD,KHP 

 

                                                                                                                                             

          
 
 

Driver: Altaf Hussain 
                                                                                                Dated:  03-01-2025 

 

 

  

S.NO ROUTE  TIMING 
1 Main Bus Stand Sukkur 7:00am 

2 IBA Gate 7:05am 

3 Society Road 7:10am 

4 Shikarpur Phatak 7:12am 

5 Ayoub Gate 7:20am 

7 Shalimar  7:25am 

8 Hockey Ground 7:30am 

9 Zero Point 7:35am 

10 City Point 7:40am 

11 Beri chowk 7:50am 

12 Rohri City  8:00am 

13 Babrlo Toll Plaza 8:05am 

14 Babrlo Bypass 8:10am 

15 Ubhri 8:20am 

16 Karamabad 7:23am 

17 Thehri City 8:25am 

18 Thehri Phatak 8:35am 

19 Maryam Cannon 8:40am 

20 Panjhati 8:42am 

21 Bilawal Parak 8:45am 

22 Chandia Mor 8:48am 

23 University 8:55am 



THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED                                                 

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

KHAIRPUR MIRS 

                                 BUS NO:04 
                                          GSF-320 

         THARI MIRWAH TO BBSUTSD,KHP 

       

          

                                                                                              Driver: Fayaz Hussain  

    Dated:03-01-2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO ROUTE  TIMING 
1 Thari Mirwah  7:10am 

2 Hindyari  7:15am 

3 Bagh Bachrah 7:25am 

4 Sui Gas  7:30am 

5 Pir Budharo 7:40am 

6 Nangreja 7:45am 

7 Jhango Stop 7:50am 

8 Kumb 8:00am 

9 Arab Solangi 8:05am 

10 Kot Digi 8:15am 

11 Kot Banglo 8:20am 

12 Mithri 8:30am 

13 Wapda Gate 8:40am 

14 Burghri Pul 8:45am 

15 Chandia Mor 8:50am 

16 University 8:55am 



                       THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED                                                 

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

        KHAIRPUR MIRS           

                               BUS NO:05 
                                           GSF-318 

               CHONDKO TO BBSUTSD,KHP 

       

Note: Picup the students from Chondko only on Monday and drop only on Friday. 

 

                                                                   Driver: Hussain Bux Burdi 

Dated:  03-01-2024 

 

                                                                                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO ROUTE  TIMING 
1 Chondko 7:20 am 

2 Sorah Chowk 8:00 am 

3 Kot Banglo 8:05 am 

4 Kot Digi (Sugar Mill Chowk) 8:10 am 

5 Jumani Village 8:15 am 

6 Sugar Mill(Gate) 8:30 am 

7 Sugar Mill(Chowk) 8:35 am 

8 Naroo Dhoro  8:40 am 

9 Sohu Kinasra 8:45 am 

10 Bakhar Kinasra 8:50 am 

11 Janwari Goth 8:52 am 

12 University 8:55 am 



 

 

 

 

 

 


